PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hung Bui	06/01/2009
Steven Eker	05/29/2009
Daniel Elenius	06/01/2009
Melinda Gervasio	05/29/2009
Thomas J. Lee	06/01/2009
Mei Marker	05/29/2009
David Morley	05/30/2009
Janet Murdock	06/01/2009
Karen Myers	06/01/2009
Bart Peintner	05/31/2009
Shahin Saadati	06/01/2009
Eric Yeh	05/29/2009
Neil Yorke-Smith	05/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRI International
Street Address:	333 Ravenswood Ave.
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12476020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)842-8388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 023090 FRAME: 0796 OP \$40.00 12476020

500935143

Phone: (732) 842-8110 Email: tcarter@walltong.com Correspondent Name: Kin-Wah Tong Address Line 1: 595 Shrewsbury Ave. Address Line 2: Wall & Tong, LLP Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SRI/5758-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kin-Wah Tong **Total Attachments: 13** source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page1.tif

source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page1.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page2.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page3.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page4.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page5.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page6.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page7.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page8.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page9.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page10.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page11.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page11.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page12.tif source=SRI_57582_EASGN#page13.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) HUNG BUI 100 N Whisman Road #1112 Mountain View, CA 94043
- 3) DANIEL ELENIUS 337 South Fremont Street Apt. 302 San Mateo, CA 94401
- 5) THOMAS J. LEE 529 Delibrook Avenue San Francisco, CA 94131
- 7) DAVID MORLEY 3657 Ramona Circle Palo Alto, CA 94306
- 9) KAREN MYERS 505 Gilbert Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025
- 11) SHAHIN SAADATI 151 Buckingham Drive #282 Santa Clara, CA 95051
- 13) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 363 Tyrella Avenue #C Mountain View, CA 94043

- 2) STEVEN EKER 1052 Weeks Street East Palo Alto, CA 94303
- 4) MELINDA GERVASIO 443 Whisman Park Drive Mountain View, CA 94043
- 6) MEI MARKER 1504 Vista Club Circle #102 Santa Clara, CA 95054
- 8) JANET MURDOCK 300 Granada Drive #8 Mountain View, CA 94043
- 10) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 12) ERIC YEH 908 Fillmore Street Albany, CA 94706

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED ASSISTANCE WITH TASK MANAGEMENT

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for

1011788-1

- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

1)	06/01,2009	HUNG BUI
2)	, 2009	STEVEN EKER
3)	, 2009	DANIEL ELENIUS
4)	, 2009	MELINDA GERVASIO
5)	, 2009	THOMAS J. LEE
6)	, 2009	MEI MARKER

7)	, 2009	DAVID MORLEY
8)	, 2009	JANET MURDOCK
9)	, 2009	KAREN MYERS
10)	, 2009	BART PEINTNER
11)	, 2009	SHAHIN SAADATI
12)	, 2009	ERIC YEH
13)	, 2009	NEIL YORKE-SMITH

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) HUNG BUI 100 N Whisman Road #1112 Mountain View, CA 94043
- 3) DANIEL ELENIUS 337 South Fremont Street Apt. 302 San Mateo, CA 94401
- 5) THOMAS J. LEE 529 Dellbrook Avenue San Francisco, CA 94131
- 7) DAVID MORLEY 35-7
 3657 Ramona-Circle 195 Highfield Rel
 Palo-Alto, CA 94306 Camberwell Vis3124
 AUSTRALIA
- 9) KAREN MYERS 505 Gilbert Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025
- 11) SHAHIN SAADATI 151 Buckingham Drive #282 Santa Clara, CA 95051
- 13) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 363 Tyrella Avenue #C Mountain View, CA 94043

- 2) STEVEN EKER 1052 Weeks Street East Palo Alto, CA 94303
- 4) MELINDA GERVASIO 443 Whisman Park Drive Mountain View, CA 94043
- 6) MEI MARKER 1504 Vista Club Circle #102 Santa Clara, CA 95054
- 8) JANET MURDOCK 300 Granada Drive #8 Mountain View, CA 94043
- 10) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 12) ERIC YEH 908 Fillmore Street Albany, CA 94706

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED ASSISTANCE WITH TASK MANAGEMENT

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said. Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for

1011788-1

- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

, 2009	
· .	HUNG BUI
5/29/,2009	5. gh
/ /	STEVEN EKER
6/1/, 2009	Dans a
	DANIEL ELENIUS
mey 29, 2009	mg.
V	MELINIA GERVASIO
2009	
	THOMAS J. LEE
, 2009	MEI MARKER
	5/29/, 2009 6/1/, 2009

- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

1)	, 2009	HUNG BÜİ
2)	, 2009	STEVEN EKER
3)	, 2009	DANIEL ELENIUS
4)	, 2009	MELINDA GERVASIO
5)	JUNE 1 , 2009	THOMAS J. LEE
6)	, 2009	MEI MARKER

- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be bindir g upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

1)	, 2009	HUNG BUI
2)	, 2009	STEVEN EKER
3)	, 2009	DANIEL ELENIUS
4)	, 2009	MELINDA GERVASIO
5)	, 2009	THOMAS J. LEE
6)	May 29, 2009	Mei Mandele MEI MARKER

7)	May 30, 2009	DAVID MORLEY
8)	, 2009	JANET MURDOCK
9)	, 2009	KAREN MYERS
10)	, 2009	BART PEINTNER
11)	, 2009	SHAHIN SAADATI
12)	, 2009	ERIC YEH
13)	, 2009	NEU VORVE CRUTIL

7)	, 2009	DAVID MORLEY
8)	June / , 2009	Janus Moudock JANET MURDOCK
9)	, 2009	KAREN MYERS
10)	, 2009	BART PEINTNER
11)	, 2009	SHAHIN SAADATI
12)	, 2009	ERIC YEH
13)	, 2009	NEIL YORKE-SMITH

7)	, 2009	DAVID MORLEY
8)	, 2009	JANET MURDOCK
9)	June !, 2009	KAREN MYERS
10)	, 2009	BART PEINTNER
11)	, 2009	SHAHIN SAADATI
12)	, 2009	ERIC YEH
13)	, 2009	NEIL YORKE-SMITH

7)	, 2009	
,	•	DAVID MORLEY
8)	, 2009	JANET MURDOCK
9)	, 2009	KAREN MYERS
10)	<u>5/3/</u> , 2009	Bart Park
11)	, 2009	SHAHIN SAADATI
12)	, 2009	ERIC YEH
13)	, 2009	NEIL YORKE-SMITH

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- **HUNG BUI** 1) 100 N Whisman Road #1112 Mountain View, CA 94043
- **DANIEL ELENIUS** 3) 337 South Fremont Street Apt. 302 San Mateo, CA 94401
- THOMAS J. LEE 5) 529 Dellbrook Avenue San Francisco, CA 94131
- 7) DAVID MORLEY 3657 Ramona Circle Palo Alto, CA 94306
- 9) KAREN MYERS 505 Gilbert Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025
- 11) SHAHIN SAADATI 151 Buckingham Drive #282 Santa Clara, CA 95051
- **NEIL YORKE-SMITH** 363 Tyrella Avenue #C Mountain View, CA 94043

- 2) STEVEN EKER 1052 Weeks Street East Palo Alto, CA 94303
- 4) **MELINDA GERVASIO** 443 Whisman Park Drive Mountain View, CA 94043
- **MEI MARKER** 6) 1504 Vista Club Circle #102 Santa Clara, CA 95054
- 8) JANET MURDOCK 300 Granada Drive #8 Mountain View, CA 94043
- **BART PEINTNER** 10) 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 12) **ERIC YEH** 908 Fillmore Street Albany, CA 94706

3029 ALTA VIST ALAMEDA CA 94 502

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED ASSISTANCE WITH TASK MANAGEMENT

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors. and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for

1011788-1

7)	, 2009	
,		DAVID MORLEY
8)	, 2009	JANET MURDOCK
		SARET MONDOOK
9)	, 2009	KAREN MYERS
		KAREN WITERS
10)	, 2009	
		BART PEINTNER
11)		Shahin Saadati
		SH AHIN SAA DATI
12)	5/29 , 2009	Gym
		ERICYÉH
13)	5/29 , 2009	Malla
.0,	, 2000	NEIL YORKE-SMITH

1011788-1